The FOIA Coordinator will not require an increased estimated fee deposit if any of the following apply: 

• The person making the request is able to show proof of prior payment in full to the County; 

• The County is subsequently paid in full for the applicable prior written request; or 

• Three hundred sixty five (365) days have passed since the person made the request for which full 

payment was not remitted to the County. 

Section 5: Calculation of Fees 

A fee may be charged for the labor cost of copying/duplication. 

A fee will not be charged for the labor cost of search, examination, review and the deletion and separation of